# 10th Annual St. Joe HASA Fun Run

Date April 20, 2024

What -Kids 1 Mile Fun Run/Color Run
-HASA 5K Race

Where Race will begin and end at the

Legion/Cannon Park 501 Winchester Street Decatur, IN. 46733

Time 8:00am— Race Day Registration Opens 9:00am— Start of Kids 1 Mile Fun Run/Color Run

10:00am—Start of 5K Race

## Registration and Cost

\$20.00 5K, Early Registration Fee (Includes a T-shirt) **Due by Wednesday, April 3, 2024** 

\$40.00 Fun Run Family Early Registration Fee for St. Joe Families Only, includes 2 shirts (\$10.00 per Extra Shirt) **Due by Wednesday, April 3, 2024** 

\$20.00 5K, Day of Race Registration Fee (Does not include a T-shirt)

\$15.00 Kids 1 Mile Fun Run (Early Reg. includes a T-shirt)

This race is a part of the Adams County 5K Wellness Challenge. Please visit www.adamscounty5kchallenge.com for information on participating in the challenge and individual race/challenge results.

For more Information please Contact: St. Joseph School at 260-714-2765 or

Kendra Strickler at kyrajoe03@hotmail.com and 260-223-9619

Age Groups for 5K: 14 & Under, 15-18, 19-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70+

Awards will be given to the top three finishers in each age group (men & women)

### **Proceeds will benefit HASA**



#### ENTRY FORM & WAIVER OF LIABILITY MUST BE SIGNED TO PARTICIPATE

5K Runner's Information:									
Name									
Address									
	St								
Phone									
Email									
	OBAge on Race Day					Female			
Predominant St	tyle: Wa	ılk Run							
Shirt Size:	S	М	L	XL	XX	L			
Youth Size:	YS	YM	YL						
Signature									

Make check payable to St. Joe HASA

Due Wednesday, April 3, 2024 to be preregistered

Mail or drop off registration and payment to:

St. Joseph School

127 North 4th Street

Decatur, In 46733

#### Release and Indemnifica ion-Read Before Signing:

The signing of this entry blank and the participation in the St. Joe HASA Fun Run 5K Run/Walk is with full knowledge of the risks involved therein and the undersigned individually and/or as parent or guardian assumes the risk of any injury, sickness or health defect including death, resulting from or received during participation in the race and further releases and agrees to save harmless St. Joe School, Adams Memorial Hospital and its affiliates, City of Decatur, St. Mary's Church, its committees, sponsoring and assisting agencies and individuals from any liability, damage, claim or judgement that may result from or arise out of the participation of the participant in this race. I grant permission to be photographed, video tapped & recorded for all media.

#### Family members registering and running in the 1 Mile Fun Run/Color Run: (please list shirt size if purchasing)

1	Age	Shirt Size	5	Age	Shirt Size
2.	Age	Shirt Size	6	Age	Shirt Size
3.	Age	Shirt Size	7	Age	Shirt Size
4.	Age	Shirt Size	8.	Age	Shirt Size

Parent Signature \_\_\_\_\_